

Government eProcurement System Created By: BASAVARAJ KOTAGOND Created Date/Time: 08-Jan-2026 03:46 PM Tender Title: Grading of area at beyond RESA Tender ID: 2025_AAI_254263_1				
Tender Inviting Authority: Basavaraj Kotagond, JGM (Engg-Civil), Kalaburagi Airport, Kalaburagi. Mobile No.: 9500109619				
Name of Work: Grading of area at beyond RESA Runway 27 & 09 side at Kalaburagi Airport				
Contract No: AAI/KLB/CIVIL/RESA/2025-26				

SCHEDULE OF WORK / ITEM(S)					TARUN ELECTRICALS (GSTN-08ANCPM5157F1Z0) BID ID -946608		K CONSTRUCTIONS (GSTN-36AAQPK9685B1ZS) BID ID -947311		M/S SAI VISHNU CONSTRUCTIONS (GSTN-37ADCF84391P1ZC) BID ID -948500		G. R. Engineers and Contractor (GSTN-23DXKPS8522P1ZN) BID ID -949336		Garg Associates (GSTN-07AEJPG9976Q1ZE) BID ID -949415		GAGAN SAIL (GSTN-NA) BID ID -949741		DEV INFRA PROJECTS (GSTN-NA) BID ID -948522		M D CHANDRASHEKAR (GSTN-NA) BID ID -948783		M/s N V KULAKARNI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY (GSTN-NA) BID ID -947646	
Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No. of Qty	Units	Estimated Rate	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
1.00	Civil Works																					
1.01	Excavation of soil with hydraulic excavator including cutting and loading in tippers, trimming bottom and side slopes in accordance with requirements of lines, grades and cross sections, and transporting to the embankment location with all lifts and lead with in Airport premises etc complete as per direction by engineer-in-charge (Ref. MORTH Specification section -301) Note:(payment will be made for excavated quantity in cutting only as per level calculation).	16088.00	Cum	1.25	100.00	1608800.00	75.00	1206600.00	135.00	2171880.00	60.00	965280.00	93.00	1496184.00	135.00	2171880.00	100.00	1608800.00	50.00	804400.00	50.00	804400.00
1.02	Excavation for grading work in hard rock(blasting prohibited) with hydraulic excavator including cutting and loading in tippers, trimming bottom and side slopes, in accordance with requirements of lines, grades and cross sections, and transporting to lowlaying areas of within Airport premises as per directions of Engineer in Charge.	25275.00	Cum	0.00	250.00	6318750.00	750.00	18956250.00	306.00	7734150.00	270.00	6824250.00	390.00	9857250.00	405.99	10261397.25	250.00	6318750.00	528.00	13345200.00	600.00	15165000.00
1.03	Construction of embankment with available excavated earth deposited at site from other locations with spreading, neatly leveling /grading and compacting layer to achieve the desired levels and compacted to meet requirement of Table 300-2 of Morth specifications i.e., not less than 75% of density as per direction of Engineering in Charge. (Ref. MORTH Specification section- 305) Note: (payment will be made for filling quantity only as per level calculation).	41363.00	Cum	100.00	100.00	4136300.00	80.00	3309040.00	108.00	4467204.00	30.00	1240890.00	38.00	1571794.00	72.00	2978136.00	150.00	6204450.00	50.00	2068150.00	150.00	6204450.00
1.04	Loosening levelling and compacting original ground scarified to a depth of 150mm, mixes with water at OMC and then compacted by rolling as given in table 300-2 i.e., not less than 75% of density as per direction of engineer-in-charge. (Note: This item applicable wherever Item No: 1 & 2 not applicable.)	60000.00	Sqm	53.00	100.00	6000000.00	10.00	600000.00	9.00	540000.00	70.00	4200000.00	20.00	1200000.00	18.00	1080000.00	40.90	2454000.00	10.00	600000.00	20.00	1200000.00
1.05	Providing and laying non-pressure NP3 class (light duty) R.C.C. pipes with collars jointed with stiff mixture of cement mortar in the proportion of 1:2 (1 cement: 2 fine sand) including testing of joints etc. complete : 900 mm dia. R.C.C. pipe	50.00	m	10.00	4000.00	200000.00	5000.00	250000.00	4050.00	202500.00	4500.00	225000.00	4750.00	237500.00	6030.00	301500.00	6000.00	300000.00	4000.00	200000.00	3500.00	175000.00
1.06	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:4:8 (1 Cement: 4 M sand: 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size).	190.00	Cum	0.00	5800.00	1102000.00	5000.00	950000.00	3600.00	684000.00	3300.00	627000.00	5900.00	1121000.00	4000.00	760000.00	3800.00	722000.00	3200.00	608000.00	4000.00	760000.00
1.07	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level :1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand(zone-III) derived from natural sources : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	90.00	Cum	0.00	6000.00	540000.00	5500.00	495000.00	5400.00	486000.00	3700.00	333000.00	6400.00	576000.00	5040.00	453600.00	5500.00	495000.00	5000.00	450000.00	4000.00	360000.00
1.08	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form work for : Foundations, footings, bases of columns, etc. for mass concrete	233.00	Sqm	100.00	250.00	58250.00	600.00	139800.00	180.00	41940.00	200.00	46600.00	180.00	41940.00	360.00	83880.00	300.00	69900.00	400.00	93200.00	125.00	29125.00
1.09	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form work for : Walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses etc.	5000.00	Sqm	53.00	350.00	1750000.00	340.00	1700000.00	405.00	2025000.00	240.00	1200000.00	180.00	900000.00	441.00	2205000.00	400.00	2000000.00	400.00	2000000.00	125.00	625000.00
1.10	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form work for : Suspended floors, roofs, landings, balconies and access platform	152.00	Sqm	10.00	550.00	83600.00	600.00	91200.00	405.00	61560.00	250.00	38000.00	180.00	27360.00	396.00	60192.00	900.00	136800.00	400.00	60800.00	125.00	19000.00

L1 Amount	L1 Vendor
804400.00	M/s N V KULAKARNI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, M D CHANDRAS HEKAR
6318750.00	TARUN ELECTRICALS, DEV INFRA PROJECTS
1240890.00	G. R. Engineers and Contractor
540000.00	M/S SAI VISHNU CONSTRUCTIONS
175000.00	M/s N V KULAKARNI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
608000.00	M D CHANDRAS HEKAR
333000.00	G. R. Engineers and Contractor
29125.00	M/s N V KULAKARNI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
625000.00	M/s N V KULAKARNI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
19000.00	M/s N V KULAKARNI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

